

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 12089/2007(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in MA No. 614/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.23909/2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master