

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24905/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in MA No. 614/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23909 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mragank,Adv.
Ms. Nalini Pal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil,adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, further two weeks' time
is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master