

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24905/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in MA No. 614/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23909 of 2007

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,substitution of respondent and prayer  
for interim relief and office report ) )

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Mragank Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Tuisem Shimrey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda ,Adv

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The two I.As filed on behalf of the petitioner, as well as on  
behalf of the respondent, for change of names in the cause title, are  
allowed. Let necessary changes be effected.

Leave granted. Let the matter be expedited so that the same  
may be disposed of within a period of six months from date.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master